

STATE OF TEXAS §
 §
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

**SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES**

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County (hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and Paradigm Consultants, Inc., (hereinafter “Contractor”), a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for Professional Engineering Services on June 13, 2017, (hereinafter “Agreement”), and as amended by document dated November 23, 2018, (hereinafter “Amendment”) pursuant to SOQ 14-025; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend the Agreement for additional services to be provided, increase the total Maximum Compensation, and extend the Time of Performance under the Agreement for the completion of such additional services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

1. County shall pay Contractor an additional one thousand two hundred nine dollars and 30/100 (\$1209.30), to continue the construction materials testing services as described in Contractor’s Change Order Request dated June 14, 2019 attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein for all purposes.
2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for Services rendered is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed one hundred thirty-one thousand two hundred sixty-eight dollars and 65/100 (\$131,268.65), authorized as follows:

\$106,055.00 under the Agreement; and
\$24,004.35 under the Amendment; and
\$1,209.30 under this Second Amendment.
3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the Agreement and this Second Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without written agreement executed by both parties.
4. The Time of Performance under the Agreement is hereby extended to end no later than August 31, 2019.


5. If there is a conflict between this Second Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions of this Second Amendment shall prevail.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.

FORT BEND COUNTY

PARADIGM CONSULTANTS, INC

KP George, County Judge



J. Ray Meyer, P.E., Vice President

Date

Date

7/31/19

ATTEST:

Laura Richard, County Clerk

APPROVED:



J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E., County Engineer

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:



Huma N. Ahmed, Assistant County Attorney

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of \$_____ to accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

EXHIBIT A

DESCRIPTION AND ESTIMATED COST OF SERVICES
Fort Bend County Precinct 2 Sugarland – Howell Road
Page 1 of 1

June 14, 2019
Proposal No.: P17-121 (Rev. 2)



**Paradigm
Consultants, Inc.**

9980 W. Sam Houston Pkwy S.
Suite 500
Houston, Texas 77099

Tel: 713-686-6771
Fax: 713-686-6795
paradigmconsultants.com
TBPE Reg. No. F-001478

Mr. Donald M. Durgin, P.E.
RPS Infrastructure
1160 N Dairy Ashford Rd, Suite 500
Houston, Texas 77079

Construction Materials Testing Change Order Request
Fort Bend County Engineering Department Precinct 2
Sugarland – Howell Road from Old Richmond to Bissonnet
Fort Bend County, Texas

Mr. Durgin:

Paradigm Consultants, Inc., is extending this request for additional funds for the Fort Bend County, Engineering Department Precinct 2, Sugarland – Howell Road from Old Richmond to Bissonnet project. This request is being made to collect funds for services that have been completed and detailed in current and previous invoices and is based on a previously negotiated fee schedule.

Change Order Total

The total amount for this change order to cover the amounts over the original contract is:

\$1,209.30

Cost of Services

The amount of the original budget has been exceeded. The fees for work performed to date that are greater than the current contract amount is **\$1,209.30** as shown on the following cost summary.


Previously Revised Cost Estimate: \$130,059.35

Final Cost of Services After Completion: \$131,268.65

Change Order Acceptance

If this change order request meets with your approval, please issue the standard change order and return to us to be signed.

Sincerely,
Paradigm Consultants, Inc.


Joshua Olson, CET
Project Manager